

CITY OF HOLLYWOOD DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENT SERVICES Architecture, Engineering and Mobility Division 2600 Hollywood Boulevard, Room 308 Hollywood, Florida 33022

Bid Tabulation

Project No.: EN-19-007 Project Name: FY2019 Sidewalk Construction & Miscellaneous Road / Rights-of-Way Work

Account No.: TBD

					SPHALT PAVING, INC.	TEAM CO	INTRACTING, INC.	OMB LLC		CONTINENTAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
_	SIDEWALK										
Aspl	Asphalt and Concrete Removal:										
1	Removal of existing asphalt to accommodate sidewalk	2,000	SF	\$3.90	\$7,800.00	\$2.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.20	\$2,400.00
2	Removal of existing concrete sidewalks, concrete aprons, concrete driveways, etc.	1,500	SF	\$3.22	\$4,830.00	\$2.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.50	\$750.00	\$1.20	\$1,800.00
3	Removal of existing curb & gutter	500	LF	\$7.00	\$3,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$7.00	\$3,500.00
	Removal of existing curb	500	LF	\$7.00	\$3,500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00
Kelo	cations/Resets:		l = 4	A70.00		800.00		040.00	****	# 00.00	
5	Mail box relocation/reset	20 25	EA EA	\$70.00 \$150.00	\$1,400.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00
7	Traffic control sign relocation/reset 4'-6' high chain link fence removal/relocation/reset	150	LF	\$20.00	\$3,750.00 \$3.000.00	\$60.00 \$7.00	\$1,500.00 \$1,050.00	\$10.00 \$5.00	\$250.00 \$750.00	\$90.00 \$20.00	\$2,250.00 \$3,000.00
8	4'-6' high wood picket/PVC fence removal/relocation/reset	150	LF	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$6.00	\$900.00	\$6.00	\$900.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00
9	Utility box reset	10	EA	\$160.00	\$1,600.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
10	Water valve boxes reset	10	EA	\$310.00	\$3,100.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
	Removals:					7		400.00	4	V=	
11	Palm Tree, 8" dia. or less	5	EA	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$120.00	\$600.00
12	Tree, 4"-8" dia.	6	EA	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$100.00	\$600.00
13	Tree, 8"-12" dia.	15	EA	\$650.00	\$9,750.00	\$350.00	\$5,250.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$120.00	\$1,800.00
14	Tree, 12"-18" dia.	2	EA	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
15	Tree, 18"-24" dia.	2	EA	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
16	Hedges crete:	50	LF	\$27.00	\$1,350.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$5.00	\$250.00
17	Installation of 4" thick concrete for sidewalks including clearing, grubbing, (hedge trimming, hedge removals, bush removals, misc. removals), excavating, backfilling, grading, compacting, sprinkler repair, etc. Work to be complete in place and as specified	15,000	SF	\$7.67	\$115,050.00	\$5.50	\$82,500.00	\$3.40	\$51,000.00	\$4.50	\$67,500.00
18	Installation of 6" thick concrete for sidewalks, driveways, driveway aprons, ramps, including clearing and grubbing, (hedge trimming, tree trimming, hedge removal, bush removal and misc. removal), excavating, backfilling, grading, compacting, sprinkler repair and detectable warnings for all ramps, etc. Work to be complete in place and as specified	300	SF	\$8.80	\$2,640.00	\$6.00	\$1,800.00	\$4.40	\$1,320.00	\$7.00	\$2,100.00
19	Installation of Type F Curb & Gutter	300	LF	\$39.00	\$11,700.00	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$16.00	\$4,800.00	\$25.50	\$7,650.00
20	Installation of Type D Curb	300	LF	\$34.00	\$10,200.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$14.00	\$4,200.00	\$24.00	\$7,200.00
	Type SP-9.5 asphaltic concrete surface course with RS-2 tack coat delivered and placed as directed, (thickness varies, maximum thickness 2")	2,000	SF	\$10.00	\$20,000.00	\$2.00	\$4,000.00	\$3.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.80	\$3,600.00
Site	Work:										
22	Provide and install Argentine Bahia Sod, including site grading, site compaction and maintenance of sod. Complete in place and as directed by the Engineer	1,500	SF	\$1.06	\$1,590.00	\$0.50	\$750.00	\$0.50	\$750.00	\$0.70	\$1,050.00
23	Provide and install Floratam Sod, including site grading, site compaction and maintenance of sod. Complete in place and as directed by the Engineer	25,000	SF	\$1.23	\$30,750.00	\$0.50	\$12,500.00	\$0.40	\$10,000.00	\$0.80	\$20,000.00
24	Provide and install Deep Root Brand root barrier. 24" wide and 12" high. Complete in place and as directed by the Engineer	20	EA	\$31.00	\$620.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
25	Provide and install Deep Root Brand root barrier. 24" wide and 18" high. Complete in place and as directed by the Engineer	20	EA	\$34.00	\$680.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
26	Provide and install Deep Root Brand root barrier. 24" wide and 24" high. Complete in place and as directed by the Engineer	20	EA	\$37.00	\$740.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$170.00	\$3,400.00
	Provide and install Deep Root Brand root barrier. 24" wide and 36" high. Complete in place and as directed by the Engineer	20	EA	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$170.00	\$3,400.00
_	REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING SIDEWALKS										
Aspl	Asphalt and Concrete Removal:										
28	Remove and replace existing concrete with 4" thick concrete including clearing and grubbing, concrete and/or asphalt removal, excavating, backfilling, grading, sprinkler repair and sod restoration	50,000	SF	\$8.67	\$433,500.00	\$5.50	\$275,000.00	\$3.50	\$175,000.00	\$5.00	\$250,000.00



CITY OF HOLLYWOOD DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENT SERVICES Architecture, Engineering and Mobility Division 2600 Hollywood Boulevard, Room 308 Hollywood, Florida 33022

Bid Tabulation

Project No.: EN-19-007 Project Name: FY2019 Sidewalk Construction & Miscellaneous Road / Rights-of-Way Work

Account No.: TBD

				WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.		TEAM CONTRACTING, INC.		OMB LLC		CONTINENTAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
	Remove and replace existing concrete with 6" thick concrete in driveways and ramps, including clearing and grubbing, concrete and/or asphalt removal, excavating, backfilling, compacting, grading, sprinkler repair, sod restoration and detectable warnings, for all ramps, etc. Work to be complete and in place as specified	10,000	SF	\$12.25	\$122,500.00	\$5.50	\$55,000.00	\$4.50	\$45,000.00	\$7.50	\$75,000.00
	Work: Removal of tree roots under sidewalk, transport from site	20,000	SF	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.25	\$25,000.00	\$0.25	\$5,000.00	\$0.40	0 \$8,000.00
31	Importing limerock, including the cost of placing, grading, compacting, etc. in locations as directed by the Engineer	750	CY	\$70.00	\$52,500.00	\$15.00	\$11,250.00	\$15.00	\$11,250.00	\$35.00	\$26,250.00
32	Prime coat over limerock in preparation for asphalt, where necessary	100	SF	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
33 NEV	Importing clean fill, including the cost for placing, grading, compacting, etc., as directed by the Engineer ### REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING ADA RAMPS	250	CY	\$49.00	\$12,250.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$18.00	\$4,500.00
New	Ramps:										
34	Removal of existing asphalt to accommodate new ramps	100	SF	\$3.35	\$335.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.20	\$120.00
35	Removal of existing curb & gutter to accommodate new ramps	100	LF	\$19.00	\$1,900.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$7.00	\$700.00
36	Removal of existing curb to accommodate new ramps	100	LF	\$19.00	\$1,900.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
37	Installation of 6" thick concrete including clearing and grubbing, miscellaneous removals excavating, backfilling, grading compacting, sprinkler repair and detectable warnings, etc. Work to be complete in place and as specified	2,500	SF	\$8.80	\$22,000.00	\$8.00	\$20,000.00	\$4.50	\$11,250.00	\$7.00	\$17,500.00
38	Installation of 4" thick concrete including clearing and grubbing, miscellaneous removals, excavating, backfilling, grading, compacting, sprinkler repair, etc. Work to be complete in place and as specified	1,000	SF	\$7.67	\$7,670.00	\$7.00	\$7,000.00	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$4.50	\$4,500.00
Rem	oval & Replacement of Existing Ramps:	.,		****	***	*****	**,******	*****	* 1,000	*****	¥ .,,======
39	Remove and replace existing concrete with 6" thick concrete, including clearing and grubbing, asphalt removal, excavating, compacting, grading, detectable warnings. etc.	500	SF	\$15.58	\$7,790.00	\$8.00	\$4,000.00	\$4.90	\$2,450.00	\$7.50	\$3,750.00
40	Remove and replace existing concrete with 4" thick concrete, including clearing and grubbing, asphalt removal, excavating, compacting, grading, etc.	250	SF	\$12.00	\$3,000.00	\$7.00	\$1,750.00	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00
_	IERAL MAINTENANCE / MISCELLANEOUS ROW WORK										
41	crete and Asphalt: Concrete, 3,000 psi	500	CY	\$708.00	\$354,000.00	\$183.00	\$91,500.00	\$113.00	\$56,500.00	\$175.00	\$87,500.00
42	Installation of Type F Curb & Gutter	300	LF	\$39.00	\$11,700.00	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$16.00	\$4,800.00	\$25.50	\$7,650.00
43	Installation of Type D Curb Pavement repair, sawcut existing asphatl and install FDOT Type SP-9.5 superpave asphalt concrete pavement, including	300	LF	\$34.00	\$10,200.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$14.00	\$4,200.00	\$24.00	\$7,200.00
44	tack coat	100	TON	\$385.00	\$38,500.00	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$180.00	\$18,000.00	\$190.00	\$19,000.00
45	Cold asphalt patch, thickness varies, maximum 2"	1,500	SF	\$10.00	\$15,000.00	\$2.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$7,500.00
	Hot asphalt patch, thickness varies, maximum 2" eways:	1,500	SF	\$10.00	\$15,000.00	\$2.00	\$3,000.00	\$3.00	\$4,500.00	\$7.00	\$10,500.00
47	Rremove existing pavers, adjust upper layer and one (1*) sand layer, reinstall pavers	1,500	SF	\$19.00	\$28,500.00	\$8.00	\$12,000.00	\$3.50	\$5,250.00	\$3.00	\$4,500.00
48	Existing gravel driveway restoration (add and regrade driveway)	1,000	SF	\$3.50	\$3,500.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$2.50	\$2,500.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00
49	Remove and replace existing 4" thick concrete driveway	1,000	SF	\$11.15	\$11,150.00	\$5.50	\$5,500.00	\$3.50	\$3,500.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00
50	Remove and replace existing 6" thick concrete driveway	1,000	SF	\$14.45	\$14,450.00	\$6.00	\$6,000.00	\$4.50	\$4,500.00	\$7.50	\$7,500.00
51	Remove and replace existing stamped concrete driveway	1,000	SF	\$25.60	\$25,600.00	\$12.00	\$12,000.00	\$6.50	\$6,500.00	\$7.00	\$7,000.00
52	Remove and replace existing specailty material driveways	500	SF	\$25.60	\$12,800.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$7.50	\$3,750.00	\$7.00	\$3,500.00



CITY OF HOLLYWOOD DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENT SERVICES Architecture, Engineering and Mobility Division 2600 Hollywood Boulevard, Room 308 Hollywood, Florida 33022

Bid Tabulation

Project No.: EN-19-007 Project Name: FY2019 Sidewalk Construction & Miscellaneous Road / Rights-of-Way Work

Account No.: TBD

				WEEK EV A	SPHALT PAVING, INC.	TEAM CONTRACTING, INC.		OMBILC		CONTINENTAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
				WEEKLEYA	SPHALT PAVING, INC.	TEAW CO	NTRACTING, INC.		DMB LLC		OMPANY
No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Fen	Fence:										
53	4'-6' high chain link fence removal/relocation/reset	150	LF	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$7.00	\$1,050.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00
	4'-6' high wood picket/PVC fence removal/relocation/reset	150	LF	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$6.00	\$900.00	\$6.00	\$900.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00
	ellaneous:										
55	Concrete pump (per use)	2	EA	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
56	Maintenance of traffic for local streets (per up)	3	EA	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
57	Raised concrete sidewalk grinding	500	LF	\$16.67	\$8,335.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00
	Raised sidewalk leveling with asphalt (temporary repair), per										
58	location	50	EA	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00
59	Swale regrading	1,500	SF	\$1.78	\$2,670.00	\$0.50	\$750.00	\$1.25	\$1,875.00	\$2.00	\$3,000.00
60	Traffic control sign, replace existing, comply with BCTED standards	10	EA	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$160.00	\$1,600.00	\$270.00	\$2,700.00
61	ADA Detectable warning applied surface, FDOT approved	20	EA	\$594.00	\$11,880.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$145.00	\$2,900.00	\$430.00	\$8,600.00
62	Traffic control sign, new, comply with BCTED standards	10	EA	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$375.00	\$3,750.00	\$290.00	\$2,900.00
63	6" white or yellow pavement markings, paint, comply with BCTED standards	1,000	LF	\$0.80	\$800.00	\$8.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.20	\$1,200.00
64	6" white or yellow pavement markings, thermoplastic, comply with BCTED standards	1,000	LF	\$1.50	\$1,500.00	\$8.00	\$8,000.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.80	\$1,800.00
65	24" Stop bar, paint, comply with BCTED standards	6	EA	\$89.00	\$534.00	\$950.00	\$5,700.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$60.00	\$360.00
66	24" Stop bar, thermoplastic, comply with BCTED standards	6	EA	\$160.00	\$960.00	\$950.00	\$5,700.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$80.00	\$480.00
67	Pavement marking symbols & letterings, various (maximum 70 SF in size), paint, comply with BCTED standards	10	EA	\$140.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,250.00	\$12,500.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
68	Pavement marking symbols & letterings, various (maximum 70 SF in size), thermoplastic, comply with BCTED standards	10	EA	\$180.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,250.00	\$12,500.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00
69	Owner's Contingency	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
	BASE BID TOTAL				\$1,560,024.00		\$849,350.00		\$524,545.00		\$797,710.00
	Comments:							sign, new, compl was found in bid. \$3.75 was showr sub total for the I	m 62, Traffic control y with BCTED standards Unit price amount of h instead of \$375.00. The tem and the Base Bid to be consistent and e of \$375.00.		